		Docket No.: 3650					
(Piers, Grad)	-21-1998		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office		
OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_	_	_		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	0854251		ched original	documents or copy the	hereol.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Richard Baur 2) Guenter Fendt 3) Engelbert Woerle 4) Juergen Ry11	2.	Name: TEM	IC TELEFU	eiving party(ies) UNKEN microelec			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) strached?   Yes	Sã No			4072 Heilbro	0 ==		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Federal	l Republi	c of Germany	S 226		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	r	Street Addre	ss:		- 40 - 11 - 11		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name				ri O		
Other		City:		_ State: 2	ZIP:		
Execution Date: 2) October 1, 1998 2) October 1, 1998 4) October 5, 1998		Additional name	e(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛭	ì No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				1)October 2)October	1, 1998		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the	execution da	te of the appi	ication is: 3) Octo	ber 1, 1998		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/6	9268	B. Palent N	o.(s)	4 Mctol	ber 5, 1998		
(TO BE ASSIGNED - Docket No. 36	50)						
l Additional numbers attached? □ Yes Ø No							
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ence 6.	Total number	r of application	ns and patents invol	ved: 1		
Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys	, P.A. 7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	<b>s</b> 40.00			
Internal Address: P.O. Box K		☐ Enclosed	i				
St. Albans, ME 04971		Authorize	ed to be char	ged to deposit acco	ount		
Street Address: Indian Pond Lane St. Albans, ME 0		Deposit acco		:			
St. Albans, ME 0.	49/1	50-050	7				
City:State:ZIP;		(Attach duplies	<del>te copy of this p</del>	a <del>go il paying by doposi</del>	t-assount)		
0/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000096 500507 09169268	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document.  Walter F. Fasse  Name of Person Signing	going information	F	orrect and an	Oct. 9,			
Total number of p	ages including cover	sheet, attachmer	nts, and docume	ent:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Encls.: postcard, copy of Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL SERVICE (NO: EM113842166US)

I hereby certify that this correspondence with enclosures is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below, addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D. C. 20231.

Date: October 9, 1998

Name: Anita Morse - October 9, 1998 PATENT

**REEL: 9517 FRAME: 0496** 

Control # 3550 Executive 10/11 49

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors: 1) Richard Baur; 2) Guenter Fe	andt; 3) Engelbert Woerle; 4) Juergen Ryll
of: 1) Ziegelstrafie 6A, D - 85276 Pfaffenh	ofen, Federal Republic of Germany;
	Schrobenhausen, Federal Republic of Germany;
3) Eichenstralle 9, D - 86556 Kühbach,	•
	Egelsbach, Federal Republic of Germany
have invented certain new and useful improvements in the	-
HOUSING FOR ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLIES INCLUSED AND SEPARATE DISCRETE COMPONENTS	UDING BOARD-MOUNTED COMPONENTS AND
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters	Patent of the United States of America executed by
the Assignors on: forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark C	fine same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set
Application Serial No.:	, and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 3650:
	EN microelectronic GmbH;
of: Theresienstrasse 2, D - 74072 Heitbron	n, Federal Republic of Germany;
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of actin said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may	
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereband exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Indivisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Pafor the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignand entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey that they have not made, and will not make any statement Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assign connection with said Application and any continuation.	y assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire ivention, said Application, any and all continuations, id Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining stents granted therefor, in the United States of America the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein mee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said by the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and it, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.  Ignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions ons, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions
thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors by prosecution of said Application and any and all continuation of.	nereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Pain the name of said Assignee.	tents granted for said invention should be issued to and
In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto s	
	Witness: Regina Heeger 10.01.98 Date
Signature: 4 10/01/98	Witness Leginor fluge 10.01.90 Date
Signature: and Sert With 10.07.98	Witness: Regina Huge 16-01-98 Date
Engelbert Wörle Date	Date
Signature;	Witness:
fürgen Rull Date	Date

10t 2

PATENT REEL: 9517 FRAME: 0497

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors: 1) Richard Baur; 2) Guenter Fendt; 3) Engelbert Woerle; 4) Juergen Ryll

of:	I) Ziegelstraße 6A.	D - 85276 Pfaffeni	hofen, Federal Republic of Germany;				
	2) Balthasar-Lacher-Straffe 5, D - 86529 Schrobenhausen, Federal Republic of Germany;						
	3) Eichenstraße 9, D - 86556 Kühbach, Federal Republic of Germany;						
			Egelsbach, Federal Republic of Germany				
have invented ce	rtain new and useful						
HOUSING FO		SEMBLIES INCI	LUDING BOARD-MOUNTED COMPONENTS AND				
			s Patent of the United States of America executed by				
the Assignors or	1:		(the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set	:			
Application Seri	al No.:	of and Trademark	Office on: under U. S, and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 3650;				
And Whereas,	Assignee: Ti	emic telefuni	KEN microelectronic GmbH;				
of:	Theresienstrasse 2,	D - 74072 Heilbror	nn, Federal Republic of Germany;				
			equiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest ay be granted therefor in the United States of America;				
by said Assignorand exclusive ridivisions, reissurto said Invention	rs is acknowledged, s ight, title and interes es, reexaminations ar n or said Application,	aid Assignors hereb it in and to said bi id extensions of said and said Letters P	) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire nvention, said Application, any and all continuations, id Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining atents granted therefor, in the United States of America the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein	: : :			
may be maintain and entirely as t Assignors cover	ned, to be held and er the same would have nant that they have the	joyed hy said Assig been held by said a full right to conve	gnee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said by the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and int, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.	, 1			
in connection we thereof, in any thereto, as reque	vith said Application interference or procested by said Assigne	and any continuati seding in relation l e. Said Assignors	ignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions ons, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding bereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the tions, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions	3 3 2			
Said Assignors in the name of		that said Letters Pa	atents granted for said Invention should be issued to and	1			
In Testimony V	Whereof, We, said A	ssignors, hereunto	set our hands on the dates indicated:				
Signature:			Witness:	_			
Richa	rd Baur	Date	Date	_			
<b>5</b> .			hat.				
Signature:	er Fendt	Date	Witness: Date	-			
Odija	oi i endi	DAG	Date				
Signature:			Witness:				
Enge	lbert Wörle	Date	Date				
τ	la e Ma	5.10.98	1012-11 permater				
Signature:	T RILLI	<u> </u>	Witness: Date Date	•			
20180	1A., 0	LAGIC	Date				
			,				

2 8 2

**RECORDED: 10/09/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9517 FRAME: 0498